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2.02  GS-1 DPUT PROPOSED RATE SCHEDULE     

GS-1 VOLUMETRIC RATES 
 Rates Per Dth Used Each Month 

Dth = decatherm = 10 therms = 1,000,000 Btu 
 Summer Rates: Apr. 1 - Oct. 31 Winter Rates: Nov. 1 – Mar. 31 
 First 45 Dth All Over 45 Dth First 45 Dth All Over 45 Dth 
Base DNG Rate 
CET Amortization Rate 
DSM Amortization Rate  
Total Distribution Non-Gas Cost 
 

1.77764 
0.00396 
0.09552 

$1.87712 

0.65990 
0.00147 
0.09552  
$0.75689 

2.11061 
0.00470 
0.09552 

$2.21083 

0.87626 
0.00195 
0.09552 
$0.97373 

Base SNG Rate 
SNG Amortization Rate 
Supplier Non-Gas Cost 
 

$0.38164 
$0.07622 
$0.45786 

$0.38164 
$0.07622 
$0.45786 

$0.81283 
$0.16234 
$0.97517 

$0.81283 
$0.16234 
$0.97517 

Base Gas Cost Rate 
191 Amortization Rate 
Total Commodity Cost 
 

6.14072 
0.40194 

$6.54266 

6.14072 
0.40194 

$6.54266 

6.14072 
0.40194 

$6.54266 

6.14072 
0.40194 
$6.54266 

Total Rate $8.87764 $7.75741 $9.72866 $8.49156 

GS-1 FIXED CHARGES 
Monthly Basic Service Fee (BSF) : 
For a definition of meter categories see § 8.03. 

BSF Category 1  $5.00 
BSF Category 2  $21.00 
BSF Category 3  $55.00 
BSF Category 4  $244.00 

GS-1 CLASSIFICATION PROVISIONS 
(1) Service is used for purposes such as space heating, air conditioning, water heating, clothes 

drying, cooking or other similar uses. 
 

(2) Usage does not exceed 1,250 Dth in any one day during the winter season. 
 

(3) Service is subject to a monthly basic service fee. 
 

(4) 
 

Service is subject to Weather Normalization Adjustment as explained in § 2.08. 

(5) All sales are subject to the additional local charges and state sales tax stated in § 8.02. 
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