

QUESTAR GAS COMPANY UTAH NATURAL GAS TARIFF PSCU 400

2.02 GS-1 DPUT PROPOSED RATE SCHEDULE

GS-1 VOLUMETRIC RATES

Rates Per Dth Used Each Month Dth = decatherm = 10 therms = 1,000,000 Btu

	Summer Rates: Apr. 1 - Oct. 31		Winter Rates: Nov. 1 – Mar. 31	
	First 45 Dth	All Over 45 Dth	First 45 Dth	All Over 45 Dth
Base DNG Rate	1.77764	0.65990	2.11061	0.87626
CET Amortization Rate	0.00396	0.00147	0.00470	0.00195
DSM Amortization Rate	<u>0.09552</u>	<u>0.09552</u>	<u>0.09552</u>	<u>0.09552</u>
Total Distribution Non-Gas Cost	\$ 1.87712	\$0.75689	\$2.21083	\$0.97373
Base SNG Rate	\$0.38164	\$0.38164	\$0.81283	\$0.81283
SNG Amortization Rate	<u>\$0.07622</u>	\$0.07622	\$0.16234	\$0.16234
Supplier Non-Gas Cost	\$0.45786	\$0.45786	\$0.97517	\$0.97517
Base Gas Cost Rate	6.14072	6.14072	6.14072	6.14072
191 Amortization Rate	<u>0.40194</u>	<u>0.40194</u>	<u>0.40194</u>	<u>0.40194</u>
Total Commodity Cost	\$6.54266	\$6.54266	\$6.54266	\$6.54266
Total Rate	\$8.87764	\$7.75741	\$9.72866	\$8.49156

GS-1 FIXED CHARGES

Monthly Basic Service Fee (BSF):	BSF Category 1	\$5.00
For a definition of meter categories see § 8.03.	BSF Category 2	\$21.00
	BSF Category 3	\$55.00
	BSF Category 4	\$244.00

GS-1 CLASSIFICATION PROVISIONS

- (1) Service is used for purposes such as space heating, air conditioning, water heating, clothes drying, cooking or other similar uses.
- (2) Usage does not exceed 1,250 Dth in any one day during the winter season.
- (3) Service is subject to a monthly basic service fee.
- (4) Service is subject to Weather Normalization Adjustment as explained in § 2.08.
- (5) All sales are subject to the additional local charges and state sales tax stated in § 8.02.

Advice No.	Section Revision No.	Effective Date
		August 15, 2008